3 YEAR LL.B./LL.B (HONS) COURSE FIRST SEMESTER

EXAMINATION, 2024 TO BE HELD IN DECEMBER, 2024
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TIME- 9:00 A.M. — 12:00 Noon

Date Day Paper Code & Name
30/12/2024 | Monday 1.1: Constitutional Law I (New Course/ Old Course)
03/01/2024 | Friday 1.2: Family Law [ (New Course/ Old Course)
07/01/2024 | Tuesday 1.3: Law of Contract (New Course/ Old Course)
10/01/2024 | Friday 1.4: Law of Tort including MV Act, Consumer Protection

Law (New Course/ Old Course)

18/01/2024 | Saturday 1.5: (H1) Honours1:

Indian Federalism (CL Group) (New Course/ Old Course)/
Criminal Psychology (CC Group) (New Course/ Old Course)/
Corporate Governance (BL Group) (New Course/ Old Course)

NOTE- In case of any discrepancy, Principal concerned is requested to contact the Undersigned immediately.
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(K. K. Sarma)
-Gauhati University- Controller of Examinations, i/c
3" December, 2024 Gauhati University
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3 YEARLL.B./LL.B (HONOR@ COURSE THIRD SEMESTER

EXAMINATION, 2024 TO BE HELD IN DECEMBER, 2024
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TIME- 9:00 A.M. — 12:00 Noon

Date Day Paper Code & Name
28/12/2024 | Saturday | 3.1: Indian Penal Code (Old Course)/
The Bharatiya Nyaya Sanhita (New Course)
02/01/2024 | Thursday | 3.2: Criminal Procedure Code (Old Course)/
The Bharatiya Nagarik Suraksha Sanhita (New Course)
06/01/2024 | Monday | 3.3: Jurisprudence
09/01/2024 | Thursday | 3.4: Research Methodology/ Elements of Research (New Course/ Old Course)
17/01/2024 | Friday 3.5: (P) Alternative Dispute Resolution
21/01/2024 | Tuesday | 3.6: (H) Honours’
Human Rights Law and Practice (CL Group) (New Course/ Old Course)/
Prison Administration including Jail Management (CC Group)/
Indirect Tax Law (BL Group) (New Course/ Old Course)
24/01/2024 | Friday 3.7: (H) Honours"

Media & Law (CL Group) (New Course/ Old Course)/
Probation & Parole (CC Group)/
Competition Law (BL Group)

NOTE- In case of any discrepancy, Principal concerned is requested to contact the Undersigned immediately.

-Gauhati University-

3" December, 2024
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(K. K. Sarma)
Controller of Examinations, i/c

Gauhati University




3 YEAR LL.B./LL.B (HONOURS) COURSE FIFTH SEMESTER

EXAMINATION, 2024 TO BE HELD IN DECEMBER, 2024
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TIME- 1:00 P.M. — 4:00 P.M.

Date Day Paper Code & Name

31/12/2024 Tﬁesday 5.1: Labour and Industrial Law I

04/01/2024 | Saturday 5.2: Company Law (New Course/ Old Course)

08/01/2024 | Wednesday | 5.3: Principles of Taxation Law

11/01/2024 | Saturday 5.4: Environmental Law

20/01/2024 | Monday 5.5: Banking Law (New Course/ Old Course) /
Method of Interpretation of Statutes (New Course)/
International Organization (Old Course)

22/01/2024 | Wednesday | 5.6: (P) Professional Ethics, Professional Accounting System

25/01/2024 | Saturday 5.7: (H) Honours’

Health Law (CL Group) (New Course/ Old Course)/

White Collar Crime (CC Group)/

Legal Framework Governing IR (BL Group) (New Course/ Old Course)

NOTE- In case of any discrepancy, Principal concerned is requested to contact the Undersigned immediately.
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(K. K. Sarma)
-Gauhati University- Controller of Examinations, i/c

3" December, 2024 Gauhati University



